
2026 Hilbert College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 24, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (20), Opp (19)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Lesmeister (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (2-4), Haynes (1-1), Lesmeister (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Hoag, Harley .714 2-2 7 3 5 0 1 0 1 7 1.000 0 0 0 0 .714 0 1 0-0 10 3 0 1.000
27 Khoury, Jude .600 2-2 5 0 3 0 0 0 2 3 .600 2 0 2 0 .714 0 0 2-2 4 0 0 1.000
10 Haynes, Joey .429 2-2 7 1 3 1 0 0 1 4 .571 0 0 0 0 .375 1 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
11 Brink, Garrett .400 2-1 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .400 0 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
13 Lesmeister, Reed .333 2-2 6 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 .500 2 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
16 Pray, Shane .333 2-2 6 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 0 1 0 1 .429 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
21 Ellison, Alex .167 2-2 6 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .333 1 0 0 0 .286 0 0 0-0 3 5 1 .889
28 Evans, Patrick .167 2-2 6 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 0 0 1 0 .143 1 1 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
14 Porter, Chase .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Hoyt, Logan .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
41 Hamilton, Aiden 1.000 2-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Hendrix, Dustin .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Watson, John .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Fisher, Woodley .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 Wasily, Austin .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
31 Wasielewski, Ian .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 LoBello, Billy .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Earsing, David .000 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
Totals .323 2-2 62 7 20 3 1 0 7 25 .403 7 1 9 1 .389 2 3 2-2 43 13 2 .966
Opponents .375 2-2 64 16 24 3 5 0 14 37 .578 8 4 12 0 .462 2 1 1-2 48 22 3 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
29 Hasfurter, Johnray 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
4 Noel, Tyler 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 .167 0 0 0 0 0
25 Johnson, Andrew 5.79 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.2 8 3 3 2 4 0 2 0 .381 1 1 0 1 0
10 Haynes, Joey 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 .333 1 0 3 1 0
22 Alessi, David 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 .333 1 1 0 0 0
32 Hilton, Ryan 10.80 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 .286 0 1 0 0 0
12 Lowry, Gregory 14.73 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.2 8 6 6 1 1 2 3 0 .471 1 1 0 0 1
17 Mort, Ronald 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 9.42 0-2 8 2 0 0 0 14.1 24 16 15 8 12 3 5 0 .375 4 4 3 2 1
Opponents 3.38 2-0 4 2 0 0 1 16.0 20 7 6 7 9 3 1 0 .323 1 1 0 2 3



2026 Hilbert College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 24, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Hoag, Harley 13 10 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Lesmeister, Reed 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
11 Brink, Garrett 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Lowry, Gregory 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
27 Khoury, Jude 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Haynes, Joey 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
2 Hoyt, Logan 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Evans, Patrick 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Earsing, David 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Alessi, David 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Ellison, Alex 9 3 5 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Pray, Shane 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Watson, John 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Porter, Chase 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Fisher, Woodley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Mort, Ronald 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Hendrix, Dustin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Wasily, Austin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Johnson, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Hasfurter, Johnray 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 LoBello, Billy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Wasielewski, Ian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Hilton, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Noel, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Hamilton, Aiden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 58 43 13 2 .966 0 2 2 .500 0 0
Opponents 73 48 22 3 .959 3 4 0 1.000 0 0


